
AAUW CT CU Reps 2012-13 

 Capital Community College, Hartford, CT 

Doris Arrington, darrington@ccc.commnet.edu 

860-906-5086 (Dean of Students) 
 

 Central Connecticut State University, New Britain, CT 

Jacqueline Cobbina-Boivin, cobbina-Boivinj@ccsu.edu 

860-832-1656  

Katherine Poirier, Poirier@ccsu.edu 

860-832-1982    

  

 Charter Oak State College, New Britain, CT  

Doris G. Cassiday, dcassiday@charteroak.edu 

860-832-3840 

Shirley Adams, sadams@charteroak.edu 

860-832-3836 (Provost) 

 

 Eastern Connecticut State University, Willimantic, CT 

Starsheemar Byrum, byrum@easternct.edu 

860-465-4313 (Coordinator, Women’s Center) 

 

 Gateway Community College, New Haven, CT 

Contact person: TBA 

Temporary: Wilson Luna, wluna@gwcc.commnet.edu 

203-285-2210 

 

 Goodwin College, Hartford, CT 

Henriette Pranger, Hpranger@goodwin.edu 

860-727-6740 

 

 Housatonic Community College, Bridgeport, CT  

Linda Wolfson, lwolfson@hcc.commnet.edu 

203-332-5181 

 

 Middlesex Community College, Middletown, CT 

Tami Christopher, Tchristopher@mxcc.commnet.edu 

203-238-6208 

 

 Mitchell College, New London, CT 

Kim Blake, blake_k@mitchell.edu 
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Mary Loose, loose_m@mitchell.edu 

860-701-7714 

 

 Naugatuck Valley Community College, Waterbury, CT 

Yhara Zelinka, yzelinka@nvcc.commnet.edu 

203-575-8224 (Multicultural Affairs Coordinator) 

           Karla Ekquist-Lechner, kekquist-lechner@nvcc.commnet.edu 

           203-596-2102 (Assoc. Prof/ History& Geography) 

 

 Norwalk Community College, Norwalk 

Bernice Marie-Daly, Dir. Fairfield Co. Women’s Center, NCC 

          bmarie-daly@ncc.commnet.edu 

203-857-6943 

 

 Quinebaug Valley Community College, Danielson, CT  

Ling-Chuan Chu, Asst. Prof of Psychology/Sociology; 

lchu@qvcc.commnet.edu, 860-412-7218 

 

 Quinnipiac University, Hamden, CT 

Jean L. Husted, jean.husted@quinnipiac.edu 

203-582-8645 

 

 Southern Connecticut State University, Hamden CT  

Catherine Christy, christyC1@southernct.edu; 

203-392-6946 

 

 Three Rivers Community College, Norwich, CT 

Janet Hagen, Jhagen@trcc.commnet.edu 

860-892-5738 

 

 Trinity College, Hartford, CT 

Laura Lockwood, laura.lockwood@trincoll.edu 

860-297-2408 

 

 Tunxis Community College, Farmington, CT 

Susan Dantino, sdantino@txcc.commnet.edu 

860-255-3490 

 

 University of Connecticut, Storrs, CT 
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Kathleen Holgerson, Kathleen.holgerson@uconn.edu 

860-486-4738 

Donna Korbel, donna.korbel@uconn.edu, 860-486-2020 

 

 University of Hartford, Hartford, CT 

Sharon L. Vasquez, Provost, svasquez@hartford.edu 

860-768-4505 

Donna Haghighat, Welfund, haghighat@hartford.edu 

860-768-5289 

 

 University of New Haven 

Christy Boronico, cboronico@newhaven.edu 

203-932-7236 

Nancy Niemi; nniemi@newhaven.edu 

203-932-7466 (Chair, Education Department) 

 

 University of St. Joseph, West Hartford, CT 

      Cheryl Barnard, cbarnard@usj.edu 

860-231-573 (VP Student Affairs) 

 

 Wesleyan University, Middletown, CT 

Sonia Manjon, VP of Diversity and Institutional Partnerships, 

smanjon@wesleyan.edu, 860-685-3927  

Renee Johnson-Thornton, Dean of Diversity and Student 

Development,  

Rjohnson01@wesleyan.edu 860-685-2272 

 

[Karen Anderson, kanderson@wesleyan.edu 

860-685-2337]  

 

 Western Connecticut State University, Danbury, CT 

Helen Bechard, bechardh@wcsu.edu 

203-837-8800 (Coordinator of University Events) 

 

 Yale University, New Haven, CT 

Robyn Acampora, Assoc. Director, UCS 

Robyn.acampora@yale.edu 203-432-9459 

Jeanine Dames, Deputy Dir. Undergraduate Career Services 

Jeanine.dames@yale.edu, 203-432-0810 

mailto:Kathleen.holgerson@uconn.edu
mailto:donna.korbel@uconn.edu
mailto:svasquez@hartford.edu
mailto:haghighat@hartford.edu
mailto:cboronico@newhaven.edu
mailto:nniemi@newhaven.edu
mailto:cbarnard@usj.edu
mailto:smanjon@wesleyan.edu
mailto:Rjohnson01@wesleyan.edu
mailto:kanderson@wesleyan.edu
mailto:bechardh@wcsu.edu
mailto:Robyn.acampora@yale.edu
mailto:Jeanine.dames@yale.edu

